FROM: H

アニワドウ

2024 Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H050002896573))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. guestions please contain TO: Division of Corporations : (850)205-0380<sup>+</sup> Fax Number From: Account Name : HOLLAND & KNICHT Account Number : 075350000340 ; (407)425-8500 Phone : (407)244-5288 Fax Number AN 8:00 NET ON OF CORPORATION **MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE** 05 DEC 21 AMERICAN WINDOW COMPANY OF ORLANDO, LLC DEC 21 AM 10: 5 Certificate of Status Ð FILED Certified Copy 1 Page Count 04 Estimated Charge \$148.7 Electronic Filing Menu Public Access Help **Corporate Filing** 

12/21/2005

FAX NO.: 4072445288

21. AM 10:

വ

Е

FROM: Н

# **ARTICLES OF MERGER** AMERICAN WINDOW COMPANY OF ORLANDO, INC. p0/000/134/ and AMERICAN WINDOW COMPANY OF ORLANDO, LLC L05000/202

Pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act and the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the domestic corporation and domestic limited liability company herein named do hereby adopt the following articles of merger:

The plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") for merging American Window 1. Company of Orlando, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Merging Corporation") with and into American Window Company of Orlando, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity") is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference.

The Plan of Merger was approved and adopted by the sole Manager and the sole 2. Member of the Surviving Entity on December 20, 2005 in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act. The Plan of Merger was adopted by the unanimous written consent of the shareholders of Merging Corporation on December 20, 2005 in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

The Surviving Entity will continue its training of the Florida Linux. The effective time and date of the merger herein provided for shall be 12:01 am. 1 2005 3. company under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

4, on December 21, 2005.

FROM: H

,

•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed as of this 20th day of December, 2005.

----

AMERICAN WINDOW COMPANY ORLANDO, INC. By: Name: Howlard C. Bai Title: President		
AMERICAN WINDOW COMPANY ORLANDO, LAC By: American/Door and Millwork Comp manager By:		
Name: Howard C.F. Title: President	SECTION OF STATE	05 DEC 21 AM 10: 51

.

FROM: H

FAX NO.: 4872445288

### EXHIBIT A

## PLAN OF MERGER BETWEEN AMERICAN WINDOW COMPANY OF ORLANDO, INC. - DOLOOO 113413 AND AMERICAN WINDOW COMPANY OF ORLANDO, LLC L 050101 2029:

(a) The name of each entity planning to merge is:

(i) The name of the surviving entity is American Window Company of Orlando, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"); and

(ii) The name of the merging corporation is American Window Company of Orlando, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Merging Corporation").

(b) The effective time and date of the merger shall be at 12:01 a.m. on December 21, 2005 (the "Effective Time").

(c) The general terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

At the Effective Time, the separate existence of the Merging Corporation Shall cease and the Surviving Entity shall ultimately succeed to any and all rights, privileges, immunities, powers, franchises, authority, and real and personal property of the Merging Corporation. The Surviving Entity shall thereafter be responsible and liable for all obligation of the Merging Corporation, and neither the rights of the creditors nor any liens on the property of the Merging Corporation shall be impaired by the merger.

(d) The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation shall be as follows:

(i) American Door and Millwork Company, a Florida corporation (the "Parent") is the sole member of the Surviving Entity. At the Effective Time, all the outstanding membership interests of Surviving Entity shall be unaffected by the merger and shall remain outstanding.

(ii) At the Effective Time, by virtue of the merger and without any further action on the part of the Surviving Entity or the Merging Corporation, each issued and outstanding share of common stock, par value \$.10 per share, of the Merging Corporation ("Merging Corporation Common Shares") outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be cancelled.

#### FRX NG.: 4072445288

FROM: H

(iii) At the Effective Time, by virtue of the merger and without any further action on the part of the Surviving Entity or the Merging Corporation, the Parent shall issue to the shareholders of the Merging Corporation prior to the Effective Time the following capital stock of the Parent:

Shareholder	Number of Shares of \$.10 Par Value Class A Common Stock	Number of Shares of \$.10 Par Value Preferred Stock
Robert G. Dello Russo	1,379,039	167,41 <mark>⊉</mark> ∰ 5
Howard C. Barton	1.182,000	o AR EC
Wayne Brower	197,039	167,41 摇头 🗠
Richard Fortin	197,039	167,417,9 🛓
T. E. Neville	197,039	167,417 이 문 <u>167,41</u> 요즘 증
	3,152,156	669,668 ST

(e) The articles of organization of the Surviving Entity as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the articles of organization of the Surviving Entity, until duly amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

(f) The operating agreement of the Surviving Entity as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the operating agreement of the Surviving Entity until amended as provided therein or in accordance with applicable law.

(g) The Surviving Entity is a manager-managed entity. At the Effective Time, the name and address of the Manager shall be:

## American Door and Millwork Company 2801 W. Airport Boulevard Sanford, FL 32771

(h) The merger contemplated hereby is intended to qualify as a reorganization within the meaning of Section 368(a) of the Internal Revenue Code.

# 3444528\_v6